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Consultants
A ma ™  Preltd Company Registration No. 199607198R

51 LK1 AVE 1, #1225 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK. SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX 1 (635) 62564315

Yourref: TBA Date: 30/04/2019
Our ref: CC4/EGII9006575/Kfa3

The Motor Claims Department

M/s ERGO INSURANCE PTE LTD

Dear SirfMadam,

PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO. SMA 901
We refer to the above matter,

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on 15/04/2019

at the premises of M/s Wega Engineering Pte Ltd - Sin Ming and have the following to report:-
Workshop Estimate Amount : S§ 15,935.00

Revised Estimate Amount : 58 3,526.25

"Check"” Items Amount : 5% 2,557.25

Total (Including Check Items) :S§ 6.083.50

Murket Value : S8 - (est)

LTA Reimbursement Value : 5% - fest)

Nett Value : 885 - {esl.)

Description of Damage:
The vehicle sustained damages at the
Rear Portion

Comments/Present Status:
Damages Consistent
Estimated normal period for repairs: 4-5  days

Yours faithfully,

KENNETH KONG
Licensed Appraiser



AME0e Tranafer Fee Enguiry

Lifespan Expiry Date !
COE Category !
Quiota Premium :
COE Expiry Date
Road Tax Expiry Date

PARF Eligibliity Expiry Date :

Inspection Dus Date
Irterded Tramsker Date
CO2 Emission:

CEV/VES Rebate Utilised
Amount

€O Emission:

HC Emission

MO Emission :

P Emissian

>Back to OneMotoring
Enquire Transfer Fee
Vehicle Detalls
Wehitle No.: SMAR010C
Vehicie Tvpe P11- Passenger Station Wagon/Jeep/Land Rover
Vihilcle Attachment 1: With Sun Roof
Wehicle Schemne . Normal
Wehicle Make - TOYOTA
veniche Model - HARRIER PREMIUM 20 CVT
Chassis Mo Z5Us00081234
Propellant . Petrol
Engine No. J2RBA05617
Engine Capacity : 1986¢cc
pelaxirmum Pawer Dutput 1110 kw | 148 bhp |
Ptanimiim Ladien Weight : 1BB5 kg
Unlagen Weight : 1610 kg
yesr Of Manufacture . 2014
Original Registration Date: 22 Jun 2018

E - Opan - all except motorcycle
$38 A00.00

21 Jun 2028

21 Jup 2019

21 Jun 2028

21 Jun2021

a0 Apr 2019

133.00 (g/km]

-

0.009000 (g/kmi
0.008000 (g/krm)
0.009000 (e/km)
2 500000 (mg/km)

The current raad tax expiry s 21 Jun 2019, Yau may renew the road tax from 22 Mar 2019 with all pre-requisiteis) tulfilled, If the road tax is
renewed after 21 Jun 2019, late renewal teels) will be imposed. Please use Enguire Road Tax Payable to check on the late fee{s] payable.

foad tax. including Over Payment (If any), of a vehicie will follow the vehicle to the new registered owner when its ownership is being transferred.
Amaount Payable (From 22 Jun 2019 to 21 Dec 2019)

Trarsfer Fee
Sub Total:

MNett Rood Tax Amount (Afver

Othsetting Over Payrment) :
Total Amount Payable :

Amount Betore GST
155
2500

598.00

Amount Payable (From 22 Jun 2019 to 21 Jun 2020)

Transfer Fes
Sub Total -

Mttt Apad Tax Amount (After

Oftsetting Over Payment) -
Total Amount Payable !

Amaunt Before GST
[L11]
2500

119400

You may print this page for reference.
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G5T Amount
|5%)

Amount After GST
(5%)

25.00

25.00

598,00

623.00

Amount After GST
(5%

2500

2500

L196.00

1,221.00
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WEGA ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Hik 176 5in Ming Drive #04-16 Sin Ming Autocare Singapore 575721

Tel: 6452 14%3 Fax: 6452 9153 GST Regy 19-9100741 /2
Clasm Ref:
ERGO nsurance M Lid Date 11/4/201%

§ Temasek boulevard, £04-05, suntec Tower Firg Singapore 038985

Vehicle No $AB010C /@ o 4 :
Chassis No 250600081234 /‘z Yigr 7 {7"‘“-7'
Make/Model TOYOTA HARRIER PREMIUM 2.0 CV1 ? (? 4__-
Your 016 fﬂffj’ - n"'%,f
P Description Unit Price Amount |
Estimate Cost Of Repair
T REAR TAIL GATE ASSY @' 5159000 § 156000 “—
2 i TAILGATE LOCK $ 360.00 lh 36000
] ipe TAILGATE LOCTK COVER § 45.00 5 49.00
& Im TAILGATE GAS ABSORBER LH $1,15000 5 115000
5 I TAILGATE GAS ABSORBER AH $1,15000 5 1,15000
& 1x TAIL GATE DOOR WEATHERSTRIP § 37800 $ 32800«
T 1pe TAIL GATE INNER BOARD ASSY 5 E90.00 $ 69000
£ i TA|L GATE LAMP (H § 530.00 :;. ::g% =
q ¢ TAILAMP LM 5 ﬂnx : Hu.,ou 1;5
10 Im TAIL GATE LAMP RH 5 530, g
I R - TAILAMP RH § 58000 i e s
12 1pe NAME PLATE | HARRIER | § 7500 sstuo 7
13 Ipg EMELEM REAR 5 L::; gg ; Y ms'on b
14 I CAMERA ASST REVERSE 3 ff 5 Lm-w : l.ﬁﬂm L
15 Ipe REAR BUMPER / e SLI Rl R
16 Ipc REAR BUMPER RENTANNER LH 5 1k : uu'm E’"‘
17 i AEAR BUMPER RENTANNER RH $ 1 ;t;: A g;hu
18 I REAR BUMPER ABSORBER : zm.m 3 0D —
1% lpc REVERSE SENSOR : lmbm 2 ks
0 e REAR END PANAL Ao S A
g AEAR END PANAL COVER . 110':::} . 0w %
11 lpe HEAR BUMPER LOWER COVER : &n'nu - Sor0 ¥
13 ipt NUMBER PLATE SET pid
4 Ipe WINDSCREEN SILLANT .2 51’ 1'5":-. 35.00 3 L il
Labour Charges 2
$ 10000 e
1 Tocheck wiring B system function ~a ol 5000 2
7 To apply rust proating on alfected area ¢ 12000 t‘f od
3 Touvamler rear tail gate mechamsm s 20000 7 Doy
4 Toremove & orelis tea win2screen A . 100 00 %
5§ Toreplace sundry pari 1.300.00
& 'l: 1eplace , repak & knpcking accitent (81 porion year burmpes $ fﬂ4
nd panal
reaf taligate , reat bumiper lower cover and fear & 500
7 1o sespray rear bumper , rear 12l gate rear end panal , rear lender RH & LY 5 ( f‘,(
5 15,935.00
Grand Total S50
W Inecring Pte LId
Aythoriste Signature Q 3? ?;-;‘;
Legng Chie kwong

Mobile No: Ba9LTTEE
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| WEGA ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Hik 176 5in Ming Drive #04-16 Sin Ming Autocare Singapore 575721
GST Reg: 19-9900741 / £

Tel: 6452 1493

Claim Ref;

Fax: 64529153

ERGO Insurance Pte Ltd
& Temasek boulevard, #04-05, suntec Tower Fire Singapore 038385

Date

11/4/2019

Vehicle No SMAG010C /ﬁ .I'ﬂ7 60 -
Chassis No ZSUBD00B1234 /441;,;4 ﬂ Ny
Make/Modei TOYOTA HARRIER PREMIUM 2.0 CVT
Year 2016 ?‘(?fd{{} 9" 5;#?!
[ s/n oy Description Unit Price Amount ||
Estimate Cost Of Repair g
1 1pc REAR TAIL GATE ASSY $150000 § 159000 ~—
2 1pc TAILGATE LOCK s 3s000 5/ 380,00
3 1pc TAILGATE LOCK COVER p S Moo sM 4900
4 1pc TAILGATE GAS ABSORBER LH - $1,150.00 115000 W
5 lpc TAILGATE GAS ABSORBER RH e, 51,150.00 5 115000 f
& 1pc TAIL GATE DOOR WEATHERSTRIP e, ¢ 32800 5 32800 L
7 1pe TAIL GATE INNER BOARD ASSY feo ¢ gooon 5 69000 £
8 1pc FAIL GATE LAMP LH fu 5 s3000 s s300 K
§  1pc TAILAMP LH $ 58000 § S80.00
10 1pc TAIL GATE LAMP RH i 5 saom0  § 53000«
11 1gc TAILAMP RH e 5 sgo00 5 58000 X
12 1pc NAME PLATE | HARRIER ) AL, ¢ 7500 0§ 7500 ;—"""
E T |- EMBLEM REAR ¥ 5 5500 5 5500
14 1pe CAMERA ASSY REVERSE - $1.18500 S 118500 X
15 1pe REAR BUMPER B~ $146000 § 148000 &
16 1pe REAR BUMPER RENTANNER LH 27 5 11000 § 11000 &
17 ipe REAR BUMPER RENTANNER RH A, s 11000 § 1000 X
18 1pc REAR BUMPER ABSORBER 5 9300 S5 9300 -7
19 1pc REVERSE SENSOR Pt 5 22000 5§ 22000 2y
0 1pe HEAR END PANAL 5 G670.00 £ 670.00 7
21 1pe REAR END PANAL COVER Fiu ¢ asoppo0  § 40000 K
2 1pe REAR BUMPER LOWER COVER A¥ ¢ 000 5 42000 X
3 1pe NUMBER PLATE SET hin ¢ G000 5 &0.00 X
4 2pe WINDSCREEN SILLANT $ 3500 5 000 G p
Labour Charges 2 5: e, s
1 Tocheck wiring & system function S 100.00 ‘?#(
7 Toapply rust proofing on affected area s 15000 7
3 Touransfer rear tail gate mechanism s 12000 d::?(
4 Toremove & refix rear windscreen s 20000 sZer
§  Toreplace sundry parts § 10000 7
6 Toreplace, repair & knocking accident rear partion rear bumper, 5 1,300.00 -7
rear tallgate , rear bumper lower cover and rear end panal
7 To respray rear bumper , rear tail gate rear end paTa!,,n;ar fendar RH & LH 5 1,500,00 6’;/#‘,
Grand Total 5 35.00

. Wg Pie Ld
|

L]
Autharised Signature
Leang Chee Kwong
Mobile Mo B4G1TTEE




- Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From: wega claim <wegaclaim@gmail.com>

Sent: Menday, 24 June 20719 10:18 AM

To: Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Subject: Re: RTA involving vehicle nos. SMA 9010 C and GBB 4245A on 24 05.2019
Attachments: TP201909 SMAS010 C REVISED INV.pdf

Dear Poh Kin.

Enclosed for your reference with many thanks.

Regards

Jocelyn

On Fri, Jun 21, 2019 at 5:08 PM Poh Kin (LKKAuto) <pohkin/@lkkauto.com> wrote:

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
SAVE AS TO COSTS

Qur Ref; CC4/EG19006575/Kfa3
Your Ref: SMA 9010C

Dear Jocelyn,
We refer to the above matter and our tele-conversation.

Towards an amicable settlement and without admission of liability to our Insured’s part, we revise offer
settlement at global sum of $4,820.00(all in) on this matter,

Kindly confirm acceptance.

In the meantime, we appreciate if you could furnish us a copy of the before paint photo and rental
agreement for our file record.

Your prompt reply will be very much appreciated.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole
intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability,
whatsoever, should be deemed / Inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

in the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially
affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation
terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,



s

- Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 21 June 2019 5:08 PM

To: wega claim

Ce: Admin A

Subject: RE: RTA invalving vehicle nos. SMA 9010 C and GBB 4245A on 24.05.2019
Importance: High

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

SAVEAST

Our Ref: CC4/EG19006575/Kfa3
Your Ref: SMA 3010C

Dear Jocelyn,

We refer to the above matter and our tele-conversation.

Towards an amicable settlement and without admission of liability to our Insured’s part, we revise offer
settlement at global sum of $4,820.00(all in) on this matter.

Kindly confirm acceptance.

In the meantime, we appreciate if you could furnish us a copy of the before paint photo and rental
agreement for our file record.

Your prompt reply will be very much appreciated.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole
Intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability,
whatsoever, should be deamed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

in the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially
affect/influence on the issues of lability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation
terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,
Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phane: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ui Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

r s mace
i =S Sove the Earthe Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged matenial, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distnbution by an
unintended reciplent is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do nol
read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereol, and Inform the
sender that you have deleted the e-mall, all attachments and any coples thereol. Thank you.



* Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From: Poh Kin [LKKAuto)
Sent: Friday, 24 May 2019 9:33 AM
Te: wega claim
Cc: Admin A
Subject: RTA involving vehicle nos. SMA 9010 C and GBB 4245A on 24052019
Importance: High
WITHOUT PREJUDICE
\) T STS
Our Ref: CCA/EG19006575/Kfa3
Your Ref: SMA 9010C
Dear Sir/Madam,

We refer to the above matter and your letter of demand.

Towards an amicable settlement and without admission of liability to our Insured’s part, we offer
settlement at global sum of $4,740.00(all in) on this matter.

Kindly confirm acceptance.

In the meantime, we appreciate if you could furnish us a copy of the before paint photo and renta
agreement for our file record.

Your prompt reply will be very much appreciated.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter Is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole
intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of lability,
whatsoever, should be deemed [ inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially
affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotlation
terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,
Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@[kknuto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408033)

LXK =g, the Earth Print only when necessery:

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged malerial, and are for the sole use of the intended reciplent. Use or distribution by an
unintended recipient is prohiblted, and may be a violation of law. If you befieve that you received this e-mail in error, please do nol
read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the
sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you



Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From: Jeannie Cheng <jeannie.cheng@ergo.comsg>
Sent: Friday, 12 April 2019 11:33 AM
To: admin-d@Ikkauto.com
Cc: sur@lkkauto.com
Subject: FW: PRS IRO SMAS010C | Ol : GBB4245A | DOA: 10/04/2019| ERGD REF:
GBB4245A/SL/jc
Attachments: SMAS010C TP.PDF; SMAS010C Estimate.PDF; GBB4245A OIL.PDF
_ v>-l414

Hi LKK, 12 Iﬂr"‘fi

'd

In compliance with “State Courts Practice Directions Amendment No.1 of 2016" in regards to the Pre Repair Survey,
both TP repairer and Ergo Insurance Pte Ltd have agreed on your company to be the “Single Joint Expert”.

Please conduct this survey request on without prejudice basis and try to finalize with the repairer on the repairs.
(Note: Reports not to be released to any Third Party)

Attached are the necessary documents for your further actions.
Kindly acknowledge receipt of this email.

NOTE: Please assist to quote our ref as the subject matter, when forwarding the Preliminary Reports / Survey
Reports.

Thank you,

Warmesi Regards.
Jeanmie Cheng
ERGO Insurance Pte. Lid

E Ternpask Bogeygm #204-01 Suntec Tower Five
Singapore 033985

O +£56829 9199 104

|eginnis chengfPergo com sg

WWW BTG COIMLAG ERGO

ERGO & ane of IHe majet insuinnce groups in Garmany and Europe. Warldwide, ERGO s represamied in mare ihan 30 courtnes and concantraies
i Europa and Asia ERGO s part of Municn Re {Group). one of the world s (eading rak cartans

|[EMAIL DISCLAIMER

The information contained In this emall communication is confidential You should only read, disclose, re-transmil. copy, distribule, act in rellance on or
commercialize the information If you are authorized to do so. If you are nol Ihe intended reciplent of this email communication, please notity the sander by
replying to the amail and destroy any slectronic or paper copy of this message.

LAny views axpressed in this amall communication are those of tha individual sendar, ERGO Insuranca Ple. Lid. does nol represent, warrant of guaranies
that the integrity of this communication has been maintained or that the communication is free of errors, vins of interference.

|ERGO Insurance Ple. Lid. sssers copyrighl in respect to Ihis emall Including any attachmeant. No part may be reproduced by any process or for any
purposa without prior writlen permission,

in} £}

& messgne g e sHactreiby e conBasniial intended only for the nemed sdoressse. Brd may be piiviieged 11 vou gre not tho selenoed fespmnt o
HrIu o disdiode  Ennete oy Or uhe e comrmunecaten iy it not e el recomrd please mally Me sendes Dy 1Ear gl qend dEsEla thin immass

1



By opeingany sfach=wnd o Pus Message you agme i accepl fha dsh that i) ey contain & wius or Samaging code. and you agres thal ERGO Insurance Pm Ltg w
it b Liskie for ooy loss or comage inereby caured

From:'wega claim [mailto:wegaclaim@gmail.com]
Sent: Friday, April 12, 2019 10:52 AM
Ta: ERGO Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Claims Department)

Cc: Leong Chee kwong; Jeannie Cheng; Survey Report (ERGO Insurance Pte, Ltd.)
Subject: Re: PRS IRO SMAS010C | OI : GBB4245A | DOA: 10/04/2019| ERGO REF: GBB4245A/SL/jc

Hl Jeanne Cheng

Reply on the selection of the surveyor , thanks

LKK | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd J

On Fri, Apr 12, 2019 at 10:41 AM ERGO Insurance Pte, Ltd. (Claims Department) <claims@ergo.com.sg>
wrole:

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir,

We acknowledged receipt of your fax/email for the PRS request as below.

In compliance with “State Courts Practice Directions Amendment No.1 of 2016”, do select an assessor
from the list below.

1 AlS Automobile Inspection Services Pte Ltd
2 FTA FormTeam Consultancy Pte Ltd

3 1AS Infiniti Appraisal Service

4 1PK JP Knights Pte Ltd

5 LBS L.B.5 Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

6 LKK LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

7 PS Priority Services

8 VAC Vicom Ltd

9 AJAX AJAX Inspection Services Pte Lid

« Your request for inspection does not have your client's GIA report, kindly forward a copy

Kindly let us have your reply on the selection of the surveyor,
2



Thank you.

Warmest Regards
Jeannie Cheng

ERGO Insurance Pte. Ltd.

5 Temasak Boulevard #04-01 Suritec Tower Fiue
Singapora 038885
DID. +B5 G820 9109 x 104

nn 0. C0im

- ERGO

ERGO is one of the major insurance groups in Gemany and Eurcpe Warkdwide ERGO  represanted in more than 30 countries and
concenirales on Europe snd Asia. ERGO s pan of Munich Re [Group), one of the word's leading risk carriers

in}l £

[haciames This mesdage 8md (05 attachments are confidental wiendes anly for fe named addiesses. and may be privieged 1l yoo sre rol the inlesrsed recmsnt
Fou AR Nol isciose. disinDuie. SRy OF WES Tes commaencaton. T pou aee ol the nisnsed reoipenl, plesss nofify the sendsy By atum ameil and deisls i
message By apehing abtachrmeenl o fus mgsapce pou pgres o sotEpt e rak it 4 rmray contain @ vitus oF damaging code. Led o agres et ERGO Inginnes
Pla Ltd wil not be kates for any lots or damage Mamby ca=sed

From: wega claim [mailto:

Sent: Thursday, April 11, 2019 11:55 AM

To: ERGO Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Claims Department)

Cc: Leong Chee kwong

Subject: ACCIDENT BETWEEN SMAS010C & GBB4245A ON 10/04/2019

HI Sir/mdm,



ACCIDENT BETWEEN SMA9010C & GBB4245A ON 10/04/2019

Kindly refer to the attachment and do arrange your surveyor to our workshop on 15.04.19 afier |pm

Thanks & Regards,

Claim Advisor

Wega Engineering Pte Ltd
Tel: 64521493

Thanks & Regards,

Claim Advisor

Wega Engineering Pte Lid
Tel: 64521493



Mei Kwan !LI(I(Autn}

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 3 May, 2019 2:09 PM

To: "Jeannie Cheng'

Cc Admin A: "ERGO Insurance Pte. Ltd, (Claims Department)’; Poh Kin (LKKAuta); CS A
Team

Subject: RE: PRS IRO SMA9010C | Ol : GBBA245A | DOA: 10/04/2019| ERGO REF:
GBB4245A/5L/)c

Attachments: Preliminary Advice.pdf; TP ESTIMATE - MARKED. pdf

Categories: HMEK

WITHOUT PREJUDICE”

SAVEASTO COSTS
EGI ref: GBB4245A/5L/jc

LKK REF: CC4/EGI19006575/Kfa3
Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.
Enclosed revert of vehicle: SMA 9010C
We have not authorized repairs.

Enclosed for your perusal is:
* TP estimated cost of repair
* Preliminary advice

Please take note that the case handler in-charge is Poh Kin and he can be contacted at DID: 6841 2132,

Tao check avallability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwan@Ilkkauto com | fax: 67414108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #o2-25 | S{408933)

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 12 April, 2019 12:22 PM

To: 'leannie Cheng' <jeannie.cheng@ergo.com.sg>; assignments <assignments@Ikkauto.com>
Ce: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: PRS IRO SMAS010C | OI : GBB4245A | DOA: 10/04/2019| ERGO REF: GBB4245A/5L/|c
Dear Sir/Mdm,

Thank you for the assignment.

Please be informed that vehicle is not in the workshop, repairer arrange on 15/04/2019.



| that thie ;rlngrny ol this communication has been mainained or thal Tho cammMURICATON is res of erors, virus or intederence
|ERGD {meurance Pla. Lid. assens copyright in respect to this emall including any attachment. o part may be reproduced by any process or lor any
|purpose without prior writlen permission.

CHschivennr: This metaage and ity attachmants are confidenial inbersdod only Tor he named accresses, and may be prvloged ¥ yoi mre ot e Erimoced iecgeent you
whmulid ned dinchens dintiibuis, copy of wse Uhis caenmuncalion. i you are pot the immnded reoperl. please nolity e ssader by return omall snd deleie this message
By opnning any atnchmant o fhis message, you agres 10 acoet Bhe mk Mat i may contan a vines o gamaging code, and you agres ihal ERGD Irsurance = L, will
rol b Nalde bet mhy loss of demage thesaty cousad

From: wega caim [mailto:wegadaim@amail.com]

Sent: Friday, April 12, 2019 10:52 AM

To: ERGO Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Claims Department)

Cc: Leong Chee kwong; Jeannie Cheng; Survey Report (ERGO Insurance Pte. Ltd.)

Subject: Re: PRS [RO SMA9010C | OI : GBB4245A | DOA: 10/04/2019| ERGO REF: GBB4245A/5L/jc

H1 Jeannie Cheng,

Reply on the selection of the surveyor , thanks

LKK | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

On Fri, Apr 12, 2019 a1 10:41 AM ERGO Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Claims Department) <claims @ergo.com.sg>
wrote:

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir,

We acknowledged receipt of your fax/email for the PRS request as below.

In compliance with “State Courts Practice Directions Amendment No.1 of 2016", do select an assessor
from the list below.

1 AlS Automobile Inspection Services Pte Ltd
2 FTA FormTeam Consultancy Pte Ltd

3 IAS Infiniti Appraisal Service

4 IPK JP Knights Pte Ltd

5 LBS L.B.S Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

6 LKK LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

7 PS Priority Services

B VAC Vicom Ltd

9 AJAX AJAX Inspection Services Ple Lud




To: ERGO Insurance Pte, Ltd. (Claims Department)

Ce: Leong Chee kwong
_Sllhjﬁ:h ACCIDENT BETWEEN SMAS010C & GBB4245A ON 10/04/2019

HI Sir/mdm,
ACCIDENT BETWEEN SMA9010C & GBB4245A ON 10/04/2019

Kindly refer to the attachment and do arrange your surveyor to our workshop on 15.04.19 after |pm

Thanks & Regards,

Claim Advisor

Wega Engineering Pte Ltd
Tel: 64521493

Thanks & Regards,

Claim Advisor

Wega Engineering Pie Lid
Tel: 64521493

This email has been checked for viruses by AVG antlvirus software.
MG e
WWW.BVI.COMm



Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Subject: FW:SMA 9010 C
Attachments: Revised INV TP201908 SMA 9010C pdf; LOD SMA 9010C.pdf

From: wega claim [mailto:wegaclaim@gmail.com]
sent: Tuesday, 14 May 2019 3:08 PM

To: Poh Kin (LKKAuto) <pohkin@Ikkauto.com>
Subject: SMA 9010 C

ear Poh Kin,

We quantify our claim as follows:-

Cosi of

Repair(w/gst) $4,256.25

| .oss of Rental £880.00 | 4 daysx $220.00 )
L.TA Search Fee $7.45

Total $5,143.70

I'nclosed documents for your reference.

Please let us have your offer soon. Thanks.

[hanks & Regards,

Claim Advisor

Wega Engineering Pte Lid
Tel: 64521493



T ITLS s

eda A& B Pla Lid

$1 UL AVE 1, #0125 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK. SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (065) 62564315

Qur Ref: CC4/EGI19006575/Kfa3

16 MAY 2019

BAN LEONG TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
150 UBI AVENUE 4

#04-01 UBI BIZ-HUDB

SINGAPORE 408825

Attn: The Management
Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBB 4245A AND SMA 9010C ALONG/AT SLIP ROAD
OF UBI ROAD 2 TO AIRPORT ROAD (KPE) ON 10/04/2019

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for ERGO Insurance Pte. Ltd. 1o
resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance
policy taken up with them,

We have received a claim from SMA 9010C against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will
therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and
settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by
30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third-Party claim.
However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this
claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

-

PolfRljn, Chong

Case Handler

DID: 6841 2132

FAX: 6741 4108

Email: pohkin@lkkauto.com

ce.  ERGO Insurance Pre. Lid
(Motor Claims Dept)



Date:

To: Wega Englneering Pte Ltd
Blk 176 Sin Ming Drive
#04-16 Sin Ming Autocare
Singapore 575721,

LETTER OF AUTHORITY & INDENMITY

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE No._S"74 9o/0C ,_E’,. GBBHILUsS A

|/ We LEE Soan OyE UEN /NRICNo. __ ST42F 1D

Owner of Vehicle No._§aMA 9076 €, hereby authorise M/S WEGA ENGINEERING PTE LTD

To commence repalrs to my vehicle and to forward the claim for damages sustained in the above
Accident to the third party driver and / or his employer and / or the vehicle owner and / or the insurer
Concerned. |/ We agree that in consideration of your giving up your repairer’s llen | / We agree to
Assign the whole proceeds of my / our third party claim to you and if applicable, our solicitors (to be
Appointed by you on my/ our behalf) shall accept this as my/ our irrevocable authority to pay the
Amount compensated direct 1o you after deduction of their costs on a solicitor & clients basis. |/We
Undertake to co-operation fully with you and our solicitors to see the claim to a successful conclusion,

If third party driver and/ or his employer and / or the vehicle owner and for the insurer reject liability,
| | We will fully be respansible for the repair costs and other incidentals.

| / We also authorize you to sign all discharge vouchers / Indemnity forms and all necessary paper in
Connection with the above claim in my/ our absence.

I/ We authorise you to appaint such a firm of solicitors on my/ our behalf as you shall deem fit for the
Purpose of the third party/ own Insurer’s claim.

I/We undertake to inform you and/or the solicitors appointed by you on my four behalf in the event
of the third party’s Insurance company communicate with me/ us directly by telephone or In writing
and I/We further undertake nat 1o accept any monles of offer of settlement from the third party’s
inturer without first communicating with vou.

My/our vehicle is repaired by the repairer on my/our own will without any inducement, threat
and /or promise.

In the event that the repairer is completed to enforce this undertaking, | /We agree that 1fWe shall
pay for the legal costs incurred by repairer on a solicitor and client's full indemnity basis.

£

Dwner Signature
{Company Stamp If applicable)




0 : G IMpIANY He Ulo

Dear Sirs,

cLamant ;g IrﬂnJ M

ACCIDENT INvioviNG___ SM4 Goro C AND  GAR rSA

ON B-0¢. Jor AT L1821 Kpadl / -ﬁ"'w"igﬂﬂﬁ.

I/ We, CEE Boon cryE ,am /are the

registered owner of vehicle No. SHMAGo/oC

Please note that | have assigned all compensation monles due to me/ us in the above sald
Accident to WEGA ENGINEERING PTE LTD.

| /We, hereby authorize you to release all compensation monies pertaining to the above sald
Accident to WEGA ENGINEERING PTE LTD and forward you settlement cheque

To WEGA ENGINEERING PTE LTD whom I/we had authorized to collect the said
Compensation monles,

Thank you.
r

Signature of Claimant

(Company Stamp, If applicable)

name : LVE BOUN chyg
NRICNo : ngt ﬂ}!l{n
Date: lqll-l-utﬁ‘



o Who (M Yo Lo

VEHICLE NO: Shi 9o s0 &

DATE OF ACCIDENT/REPAIR: __ 7S/ & /79 ,/ ”7/ “a/rs

Accident Invalving___ S?4 Fo70C  and A8 b2y

along

Hsl ROWD ¢ Sirgepons )

This is to confirm that my/ our vehicle Smna Go71o C

WEGA ENGINEERING PTE LTD.

Repairs had been carried out to my satisfaction,

DATED/TIME IN: 15/ 19

DATED/TIME OUT: J”f/ﬂ?’/ /7

—

SIGNATURE

(OWNER/AUTHORISED PERSONNEL COLLECTING VEHICLE)

name: KB Bobn  eMfyy
IfC NO: 5“3"\?’1}4%

Is under repalr at



WEGA fENGINEERING

mulamalive wathsbap el B yend

I!MTth_,hwamﬂdmCu Rapairs & Spray Panting
TEL: NA4407 WAKD PAK | BRI 11D DAY REQ KO : 1900 00T

INVOMCE : TPI01503

ERGO INSURANCE PTELTD
§ Twinasek Louseevand

#0405 Sunlec Tower Fire v DATE 3 AT
Singapore 038933 vEMCLE D ] Bl 90IDC
AR | ML t TOTOTA KARRE
TERES 7 WEEKS
s Clairmn Dapaeiman] wOLM AEF WO
S Pastisuler skl ]

Accidant betwesn SMA B3T0C & GRE 4248 & datad 100LTO1N

1 A 0 E Liswg B Rupme Cowl 4 e
osT™ 1 TS

DOLLARE, FiVE THOULAND DS UOEFS FORTY Tl Ant Cdu T RIVENTY FOUR DaLY.
GRAND TOTAL ¥ 4 758 215

TERMS ¢ 36 OATE

Chagues shaukd be made payshls lo WEGA ENOINEERING FTE LTD



D Y T-A-CAR PTE LTD
G?Kgl aﬂﬁ 4 msl-!mEﬁEnm%m Gk Singapora £15675 VHANo: 1 421

Tol: 6315 BAT H/P; 9833 0807 ivalosNo: P LN 1512
UEN: 2015051200 VEHICLE RENTAL AGREEMENT = Hirer's Viehicla No :
[ HIRER'S PARTICULARS Vericis Not 5l [ 5§ 34 [fRaplace Veh No;
Mame: (asin 1/0) L& '-*‘;}_ -;-L‘ Milsage Out: < S Y Milsage Out:
r L7 e 33
N A T . [VakeRModel . . o Auto/Manial
Address [Res): L/t 3r3 /0 foi Vo we 08 M 7. AR 1
§70.7 57 mt:nm"?.'(wfi‘i Ly ST,
Name & Addras of Employer. HIRE / PERIOD EXPIRY Time:
NON-WAIVER EXCEBS=$ 3 * 0 |
Ocoupation; DivingBxpd 1
Singapors Driving Licance No: CHARGSs . -
lssusDates___ Daleol Blth Dally Y es 7 10 perday i ryo
Tot: (0} G HP: Woakly ] par week
ADDITIONAL DRIVER'S PARTICULARS Monthly as par month
Mame: {as in 1/C)
as hor
NRIC / FIN No: Haus e
Dccupation: DivingEspr g SUB-TOTAL §
Bingapor Drving Licence No: Y
Issue Diate: DatsofBith— | PETROLLEVEL =N
Tal: (O} (R): H/P; out| E |va|ve|aBiRis/m v4|7/8] F
VEHICLE CHECK LIST in | E [1/8]174|0v8[1/2i5/8| /4 |7/8| F
i} Fuel
EE frtei Traffic / Parking Fines
an { % TOTAL CHARGES §
awn -
:
wu BN . F
Q) ===
N f
18 Uy -
| Z« FRONT TOP Hirer's Signature it
MISSING / FAULTY ACCESSORIES / PARTS
_ Additional Driver's Signature

|mﬂ_mwhhtmwwummmmummmmm charga/credit card for paymant. | agres that
mmwmmwﬂumﬁwmwmhmuhmmm above will ba
mmﬁmduhwhmnudumhwmmmﬂliﬂmﬂmlhﬂmmwmm LTD In connection

M—#
nm-dl:'rmlﬂmtmImm-ﬂnﬂmﬂ?mhﬂdﬂummﬂﬁmﬂwmnimmmmm
wnmmmmr.n:mmlmmmmmmuﬁnﬁummumumﬂmqﬂmm
BHALL NOT 8 CHALLENGED DR QUESTIONED ON ANY ACCOUNT WHATBOEVER. O el .

DATEIN | TIMEIN | MILEAGE CHECKED BY ;';' : ' REMARKS @bﬁ

LS T 2

SIGNATURE OF HIREF/DRIVER




Invoice

LEE BOON CHYE Invoice No :GPLIN0001292
BLK 237 BISHAN STREET 22 Invoice Date :23/4/2019
i#06-168 Due Date :23/4/2019
S(570237) VHA No 1421
Referral ID  :WO025

Description : Amount
Rental for 4 Dayls @  $220 per Day $ 880.00
Vehicle No :  SLD3824G
Vehicle Description :  Toyota Harrier 2.0A
Rental Period . 15/04/2019 o 18/04/2019

Total Amount Payable : § 880.00

B Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #06-04 Premiar@Kaki Buklt, Singapare 415875
Tel: 6315 8479 HP: 9833 0807

UENM: 2016051200



" >Back to OneMotoring
Land Trimsport S Authgrity Smn ‘]tﬂﬂ(- Vs _
Land Transped Authorily g /}50‘1

10 Sin Ming Drive
Singapoe STETON
G5T Regisiration No. ; M4-0006529-2
Print Dala/Tima : 11 Apr 2018/ 10:30:55

Recelpl Date/Time : 11 Apr 2019/ 10;30:55

Tax Invoice/Receipt
Rocaiol No. : ITNET-00000-180411
Pravicus Recelpt Na,
SM  ltem Description/ Amount GST Amount
Business Transaction Refergnce Bafore Amount After GST
Ne. GST (53) (5%) {5%1

Resull of Insurance Enquiry - GBB4245A
As 3l 10 Apr 2018/13:42:00
Insurance Co: ERGO INSURANCE FTE. LTD.
1 Insumance Enquiry - GEB42454

Enquiry Fee T.00 048 TAD
2019041110293 7887528
Sub-Total 7.00 048 T4§
Total Belore Rounding T.00 0.49 745
Rounding Diference 004
Total Amount Payable 7.45
Paid By
Direct Dobit: eNETS Dabil
111028 ,
201904 38808 (intemet 8 ) 745
Total T.45
Cash Change 0.00
Tendered Amouni TAS
Excess Relundable Amount 0.00
THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY]

Please ensure that all payments I1 the Authority are good and promptly settled by the paymenl! service
provider [ financlal Institutien, Ofherwise, the transaction and recelpt is considered vold and lale fee

may apply.

THDe L gow IMIMWUWHHFUN.IMHMP VAU i
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Company Reglurration No 188607 188R

S1 UM AVE I, #0225 PAYA URE INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (045) 42563581 FAX @ (065) 62564315

To : Mis ERGO INSURANCE PTELTD Date: 03/07/2018
DIRECT MENT
Vehicle No GBB 4245A Enﬁd Veh) |Your Ref No_,: GBB4245A/5L/c
' SMAS010C (TP Veh) |Our Ref. No.: CC4/EGI18008575/Kfa3q2
Date of Accident 10/4/2019
Liability 100%
Final Repair Cost ' $ 4 256.25
Loss of Use % days
Rental (If any) ' $ 560.00 4 days
Others: i 7.45
4,823.70
Final Settlement Sum |: § 4,820.00 |GLOBAL SUM

Remarks

P ent Instruction: Payee's Breakdown

1) [WEGA ENGINNERING PTE LTD

:$ 4,820.00

JOANNE LEE
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid




V V LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Bl I = §1 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park_ Singapors 408933
- TEL 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg. Mo: 199607163R GS5T Reg No. 18-9607188-R
Affillated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile
ERGO INSURANCE PTELTD Ref : CC4/EGI19006575/Kfa3q2
Fou 21 SINTES ToweR, RO
#04-01 SUNTEC TOWER FIVE Date: 03-07-2018
SINGAPORE 038985
Code - EGI
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. GEB 4245A Veh. Inspected SMa 8010C
Policy No. DMCG18001610 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. GEB4245A/SLjc Excess (5) 0.00
Assign From  JEANNIE Assign Date 12/04/2019
2, Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model TOYOTA HARRIER (A) c.c 1988
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2018
Chassis No. Z5UB800081234 Colour METALLIC BLACK
Odometer 1731 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification STAMDARD ALLOY RIM
General GOOD
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |235/55R18 BRIDGESTONE & mm
L/H Front Tyre |235/55R18 BRIDGESTONE & mm
R/H Rear Tyre [235/55R18 BRIDGESTONE 8 mm
L/H Rear Tyre 235/55 A18 BRIDGESTONE 9 mm
4, Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE REAR PORTION.
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS
5. General Information
Accident Date  10/04/2019 Inspection Date 15/04/2019
Survey held at WEGA ENGINEERING PTE LTD
BLK 176 SIN MING DRIVE #04-16 SIN MING AUTOCARE .
SINGAPORE 575721
Sa. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
5b. Estimate Days of Repair
ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR 5 Working Days




4

Sdis BE =

174 74

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX' G256 4315

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Faya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

Reg. No: 18860T168R GST Reg No 18-5607198-R Page No.:1of 2
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SMA 9010C
. Fpe Estimate By | Our Adjusted
aty Description of Parts Condition | Fstmece! ;s’" "‘;l,
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|REAR TAIL GATE ASSY BENT 1,.580.00 1,580.00
1|TAILGATE LOCK TO REPAIR SEE aB0.00
LABOUR
1|TAILGATE LOCK COVER TO REPAIR SEE 49.00 -
LABOUR
1|TAILGATE GAS ABESORBER LH SERVICEABLE 1,150.00
1|TAILGATE GAS ABSORBER RH SERVICEABLE 1.150.00 =
1|TAIL GATE DOOR WEATHERSTRIP SERVICEABLE az2a8.00 i
1|TAIL GATE INMER BOARD ASSY SERVICEABLE 680.00
1|TAIL GATE LAMP LH SERVICEABLE 530.00 -
1ITAILAMP LH SERVICEABLE 580,00
1|TAIL GATE LAMP RH SERVICEABLE 530.00
1| TAILAMP RH SERVICEABLE §80.00
1|NAME PLATE (HARRIER) NECESSARY 75.00 75.00
1|EMBLEM REAR NOT NECESSARY 55.00
1|CAMERA ASSY REVERSE SERVICEABLE 1.185.00
1|REAR BEUMPER BUCKLED 1,4680.00 1,395 40
1|REAR BUMFPER RENTANNER LH DISTORTED 110.00 110.00
1|REAR BUMPER RENTANNER RH SERVICEABLE 110.00
1|REAR BUMPER ABSORBER SERVICEABLE 93.00
1|REAR END PAMNEL TO REPAIR SEE 670.00
LABOUR
1|REAR END PAMEL COVER SERVICEABLE 400.00
1|REAR BUMPER LOWER COVER NO SUCH PARTS 420.00
1|SET NUMBER PLATE SERVICEABLE 60.00 -
LESS 25% DISCOUNT -3.043 75 -782.80
9,131.25 237780
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|REVERSE SENSOR (SN) DENTED 220.00 200.00
2|WINDSCREEN SILLANT @%35.00 (SN) NECESSARY 70.00 40,00
280.00 240.00

Report Ref No. CC4/EGI19006575/Kfa3g2




¥y L7 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

- -8 51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
- TEL: 6256 3561 FAX' 6256 4315
Reg No 1895807188R GST Reg No. 19-5607198-R Page No.2 of 2
aty p Workshop (5))] __ ($)
LABOUR
TO CHECK WIRING & SYSTEM FUNCTION. 100.00 20.00
TO APPLY RUST PROOFING ON AFFECTED AREA. NOT NECESSARY 150.00
TO TRANSFER REAR TAIL GATE MECHANISM. 120.00 60.00
TO REMOVE & REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN, 200.00 120,00
TO REPLACE SUNDRY PARTS. NOT NECESSARY 100.00 -
TO REFPLACE REPAIR & KNOCKING ACCIDENT REAR 1,300.00 500.00
PORTION REAR BUMPER ,REAR TAILGATE ,REAR
BUMPER LOWER COVER AND REAR END
PANEL.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF TAILGATE
LOCK,TAILGATE LOCK COVER AND REAR END PANEL
TO RESPRAY REAR BUMPER ,REAR TAIL GATE REAR 1,500.00 B80.00
END PANEL.REAR FEMDER RH & LH.
3470.00 1,360,00
GRAND TOTAL 12,891.25 3,977.80
|  RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS | [ | 3977.80|

Report Ref No. CC4/EGI18006575/Kfa3q2

Y 454

KONG SENG CHEONG

Liconsed Appralsor

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TD THIRD PARTIES: - This Repari s made salely for the uea and benafit of the Client named an the froot page of this Report.




